General Description
The MAX4230–MAX4234 single/dual/quad, high-output-
drive CMOS op amps feature 200mA of peak output
current, rail-to-rail input, and output capability from a
single 2.7V to 5.5V supply. These amplifiers exhibit a
high slew rate of 10V/µs and a gain-bandwidth product
(GBWP) of 10MHz. The MAX4230–MAX4234 can drive
typical headset levels (32Ω), as well as bias an RF

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-2164; Rev 13; 1/11
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Ordering Information
 PART  TEMP RANGE  PIN-
PACKAGE
 TOP
 M ARK
MAX4230AXK+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SC70 ACS
MAX4230AUK+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 ABZZ
MAX4231AXT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SC70 ABA
MAX4231AUT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 ABNF
MAX4231ART+T -40°C to +125°C 6 UCSP AAM
MAX4231AYT+TG65 -40°C to +125°C 6 Thin µDFN +AI
+Denotes a lead-free(Pb)/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
Typical Operating Circuit
MAX4231

ponents close to the op amps’ pins, minimizing trace
and lead lengths.
Ordering Information (continued)
 PART  TEMP RANGE  PIN-
PACKAGE
 TOP
 M ARK
MAX4232AKA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AAKW
MAX4232AUA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4233AUB+T -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX —
MAX4233ABC+T -40°C to +125°C 10 UCSP ABF
MAX4234AUD -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4234AUD/V+ -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP +YWD
MAX4234ASD -40°C to +125°C 14 SO —Chip Information
MAX4230 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 230
MAX4231 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 230
MAX4232 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 462
MAX4233 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 462
MAX4234 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 924
+Denotes a lead-free(Pb)/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*EP = Exposed pad.
M